
AGENDA: Budget Committee meeting Wednesday, January 22, 2025 6:30PM 

 

Call to order 6:30PM 

 

1. Note term renewals: Claudia Istel; Cheryl Sanctuary (Filing: Wed., Jan 22 - Fri, Jan 31st) 

 

2. Questions on budget presented at the last meeting? 

 

3. Public Hearing: January 29th at 6:30. Budget Committee and Selectmen 

will meet following the hearing to finalize the budget 

 

Meeting adjourned: 

 

Some useful dates: 

 

BC Wednesday meeting dates:1/22  
 

Wednesday, January 22 – Friday, January 31: Filing declaration of candidacy. 

Tuesday, February 4: Last day for petition warrant articles. 

Wednesday, February 5, at 6:30 PM: FMRSD Deliberative Session 

Friday, February 7: Last day for giving notice of 2/14 budget public hearing (7 

days before hearing). 
 

Friday, February 14: Last day to hold at least one public hearing on annual 

budget.  
 

Wednesday, February 19: Last day for Budget Committee to submit 2 copies of 

budget to select board for the select board to post with their warrant. 
 

Friday, February 21: Last day for Town Report to go to press, preferably before. 

Tuesday, March 4: Town Report available to voters; (7 days before town 

meeting). 
 

Tuesday, March 11: Town Meeting. 


